
Injury Report: 02/07/26 11:30 AM

Page 1 of 7

Game Date Game Time Matchup Team Player Name Current Status Reason

02/07/2026 03:00 (ET) WAS@BKN Washington Wizards Coulibaly, Bilal Questionable Injury/Illness - Lower Back; Soreness

Davis, Anthony Out Trade Pending

Exum, Dante Out Trade Pending

George, Kyshawn Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Contusion

Hardy, Jaden Out Trade Pending

Johnson, Tre Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Russell, D'Angelo Out Trade Pending

Sarr, Alex Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Soreness

Whitmore, Cam Out
Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder; Deep
Vein Thrombosis

Young, Trae Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; MCL
Sprain; Quad Contusion

Brooklyn Nets Etienne, Tyson Out G League - Two-Way

Johnson, Chaney Out G League - Two-Way

Liddell, E.J. Out G League - Two-Way

03:30 (ET) HOU@OKC Houston Rockets Adams, Steven Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Surgery

Newton, Tristen Out G League - Two-Way

Tate, Jae'Sean Out Injury/Illness - Left Wrist; Contusion
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VanVleet, Fred Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; ACL Repair

Oklahoma City Thunder Gilgeous-Alexander, Shai Out Injury/Illness - Abdominal; Strain

Mitchell, Ajay Out Injury/Illness - Abdominal; Strain

Sorber, Thomas Out
Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Surgical
Recovery

Topic, Nikola Out Injury/Illness - N/a; Surgical Recovery

Williams, Jalen Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Strain

06:00 (ET) DAL@SAS Dallas Mavericks Bagley III, Marvin Probable Trade Pending

Cisse, Moussa Doubtful G League - Two-Way

Irving, Kyrie Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Surgery

Johnson, AJ Probable Trade Pending

Jones, Tyus Probable Trade Pending

Kelly, Miles Doubtful G League - Two-Way

Lively II, Dereck Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Surgery

Middleton, Khris Doubtful Trade Pending

Nembhard, Ryan Doubtful G League - Two-Way

Williams, Brandon Probable
Injury/Illness - Right Lower Leg;
Contusion

San Antonio Spurs Fox, De'Aaron Questionable
Injury/Illness - Bilateral Mid Thoratic;
Soreness
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Ingram, Harrison Questionable G League - Two-Way

Jones Garcia, David Out G League - Two-Way

Kornet, Luke Questionable
Injury/Illness - Left Adductor;
Tightness/Left Ankle Soreness

Sochan, Jeremy Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Quad; Strain

Umude, Stanley Questionable G League - Two-Way

Waters III, Lindy Out
Injury/Illness - Left Knee;
Hyperextension

07:00 (ET) UTA@ORL Utah Jazz George, Keyonte Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Kessler, Walker Out
Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder; Injury
Recovery

Love, Kevin Questionable Injury/Illness - N/A; Illness

Orlando Magic Castleton, Colin Out G League - Two-Way

Wagner, Franz Out
Injury/Illness - Left High Ankle; Sprain
injury management

07:30 (ET) CHA@ATL Charlotte Hornets Branham, Malaki Out Not With Team

Hall, PJ Out G League - Two-Way

McNeeley, Liam Out G League - On Assignment

Reeves, Antonio Out G League - Two-Way

Salaun, Tidjane Questionable Injury/Illness - N/A; Illness

Simpson, KJ Out Not With Team
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White, Coby Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Strain

Atlanta Hawks Dennis, RayJ Doubtful G League - Two-Way

Djurisic, Nikola Doubtful G League - On Assignment

Hield, Buddy Questionable Trade Pending

Houstan, Caleb Doubtful G League - Two-Way

Kuminga, Jonathan Out
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Bone
Bruise/Trade Pending

Okongwu, Onyeka Questionable Injury/Illness - Dental; Fracture

Vincent, Gabe Available -

08:00 (ET) DEN@CHI Denver Nuggets Bates, Tamar Out Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Surgery

Braun, Christian Probable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Gordon, Aaron Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Strain

Johnson, Cameron Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Bone
Bruise

Jokic, Nikola Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Jones, Curtis Out G League - Two-Way

Jones, Spencer Out Concussion Protocol

Watson, Peyton Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Strain

Chicago Bulls Collins, Zach Out Injury/Illness - Right 1st Toe; Sprain
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Essengue, Noa Out Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder; Surgery

Giddey, Josh Out Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Strain

Jones, Tre Out Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Strain

Smith, Jalen Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

08:30 (ET) GSW@LAL Golden State Warriors Butler III, Jimmy Out Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Tear

Cryer, LJ Out
Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Injury
Management

Curry, Seth Out
Injury/Illness - Left Sciatic Nerve;
Irritation

Curry, Stephen Out
Injury/Illness - Right Patellofemoral;
Pain Syndrome

Podziemski, Brandin Probable Injury/Illness - General; Illness

Porzingis, Kristaps Out
Injury/Illness - Left Achilles Tendon;
Injury Management

Los Angeles Lakers Doncic, Luka Out Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Strain

Kennard, Luke Questionable Trade Pending

Thiero, Adou Out Injury/Illness - Right MCL; Sprain

09:00 (ET) PHI@PHX Philadelphia 76ers Embiid, Joel Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury
Management

George, Paul Out League Suspension

Oubre Jr., Kelly Available
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury
Recovery - Brace
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Phoenix Suns Allen, Grayson Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Sprain

Booker, Devin Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Green, Jalen Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Injury Management; Left Hip
Contusion

Livers, Isaiah Out Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder; Sprain

10:00 (ET) CLE@SAC Cleveland Cavaliers Harden, James Questionable Trade Pending

Miller, Emanuel Out G League - Two-Way

Mobley, Evan Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Strain

Strus, Max Out
Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Surgery -
Jones Fracture

Wade, Dean Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Sacramento Kings NOT YET SUBMITTED

MEM@POR Memphis Grizzlies NOT YET SUBMITTED

Portland Trail Blazers NOT YET SUBMITTED

02/08/2026 02:00 (ET) MIA@WAS Miami Heat NOT YET SUBMITTED

Washington Wizards NOT YET SUBMITTED

03:00 (ET) IND@TOR Indiana Pacers NOT YET SUBMITTED

Toronto Raptors NOT YET SUBMITTED

LAC@MIN LA Clippers NOT YET SUBMITTED
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Minnesota Timberwolves NOT YET SUBMITTED

12:30 (ET) NYK@BOS New York Knicks NOT YET SUBMITTED

Boston Celtics NOT YET SUBMITTED


